FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

07-22-1998





To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100770	0422 , tacked original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address threceiving party(ies):
Herbert Products	W ul
100 0 11/60	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
MRD 7-14-98	Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Corporation-State New York	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: April 22, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N
4 A P P P	/ Manuscial manifely & address(ses)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	823955 and
	967,010
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John P. O'Brien Internal Address: _Illinois Tool Works Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John P. O'Brien Internal Address: _Illinois Tool Works Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT 9	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John P. O'Brien Internal Address: _Illinois Tool Works Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HERBERT PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the Assignor's business symbolized by the marks, and the above registrations thereof.

HERBERT PRODUCTS, INC., Debtor in, Possession

By: John C. Herbert, President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

On this 24 day of April, 1994, before me appeared John C. Herbert, who acknowledged that he is President of Herbert Products, Inc., Debtor in Possession and that he signed this instrument on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

DAAD P. GESSER
Notery Public, Series of New York
No. 4972848
Ouelified in Nesseu County
Commission Expires October 1, /94/

Doc #: 51190

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

CURASTAT ION-O-VAC

823955 967,010

Doc #: 51190

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 07/14/1998